

Mirai Machinery Co. Ltd. 604-8111 Kyoto, Kyoto, Sanjodori Yanaginobannba Nishiiru Masuyacho 75. Email: info@miraimachineryltd.com

Mar 10th, 2022

Ref: MM-ICO/Mar-10/2022

To: Ronald L. McDonald +1 (813) 495-5994 rdmc3@aol.com

## LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

This is to notify you (Ronald L. McDonald) that the management and board of directors of Mirai Machinery Co. Ltd. have considered and approve your provided credentials. We are pleased to inform you that you have been authorized as the official representative of Mirai Machinery Co. Ltd. in North America region and you would be handling the company accounts and affair in your region. We had many qualified candidates, but you seemed to be the best fit for our expanding organization.

Your job authorization will begin on this day: Mar 10th, 2022

The company customers in your region would have payment remitted to you or your company directly as the company representative as this would only be for a short while until we visit the United State and Canada. Once again we would want our Representative to have clear documentation of orders and payments from their region to help us have a good accounting record system of every payment remitted to you, we are trusting you with the company funds and we hope to get the best of your services.

You will also receive your monthly salary of USD 5,000 monthly and would receive your other commission-able bonuses as soon as you begin work. You will be entitled to 5% commission of every completed transaction (i.e. 5% of every payment received, processed) and remit 95% of payments received from customers to Mirai Machinery Co. Ltd. or any individual, person or company as required by Mirai Machinery Co. Ltd.

Kindly acknowledge this letter and we look forward to working with you.

Masakurii Maekawa
President and Representative Director

Mirai Mathinery Co. Ltd Date: 03-10-2022

